

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$676,585.11	-23.58%	-\$208,796.65
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$692,732.91	-21.76%	-\$192,648.85
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$715,730.95	-19.16%	-\$169,650.81
Engineer's Estimate				\$885,381.76		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	10.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	11.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00
3	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	11.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
4	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
5	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	2.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
6	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	278.00	CU YD	\$40.00	\$11,120.00	\$50.00	\$13,900.00	\$36.00	\$10,008.00	\$20.00	\$5,560.00
7	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	51.00	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	\$540.00	\$27,540.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$560.00	\$28,560.00
8	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	2.00	CU YD	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$91.70	\$183.40	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
9	20900110	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	4.00	CU YD	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
10	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,144.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$5,720.00	\$5.00	\$5,720.00	\$7.00	\$8,008.00	\$0.10	\$114.40
11	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	23.00	LBS	\$2.00	\$46.00	\$1.05	\$24.15	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$23.00
12	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	23.00	LBS	\$2.00	\$46.00	\$1.05	\$24.15	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$23.00
13	25200100	SODDING	1,144.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$11,440.00	\$8.25	\$9,438.00	\$10.00	\$11,440.00	\$19.75	\$22,594.00
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	10.00	UNIT	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$1.00
15	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	28.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
16	28000510	INLET FILTERS	9.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
17	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B	237.00	TON	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$20.00	\$4,740.00	\$15.50	\$3,673.50	\$40.00	\$9,480.00
18	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	17,386.00	POUND	\$0.01	\$173.86	\$0.01	\$173.86	\$0.55	\$9,562.30	\$0.01	\$173.86

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
19	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.00	TON	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
20	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	922.00	TON	\$105.00	\$96,810.00	\$100.00	\$92,200.00	\$85.00	\$78,370.00	\$89.00	\$82,058.00
21	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	22.00	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$44.00
22	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	403.00	TON	\$80.00	\$32,240.00	\$85.00	\$34,255.00	\$62.00	\$24,986.00	\$79.65	\$32,098.95
23	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	5.00	TON	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$115.95	\$579.75
24	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,055.00	TON	\$80.00	\$164,400.00	\$73.00	\$150,015.00	\$66.00	\$135,630.00	\$67.35	\$138,404.25
25	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	781.00	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$781.00	\$1.50	\$1,171.50	\$0.50	\$390.50	\$0.01	\$7.81
26	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	24.00	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.50	\$156.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$101.70	\$2,440.80
27	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	4,827.00	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$28,962.00	\$5.50	\$26,548.50	\$4.75	\$22,928.25	\$9.90	\$47,787.30
28	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	83.00	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$581.00	\$6.00	\$498.00	\$8.00	\$664.00	\$11.30	\$937.90
29	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	82.00	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$28.00	\$2,296.00
30	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2 1/4"	12,912.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$64,560.00	\$2.70	\$34,862.40	\$2.50	\$32,280.00	\$4.00	\$51,648.00
31	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	480.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00
32	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	456.00	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$2.00	\$912.00	\$2.30	\$1,048.80	\$5.00	\$2,280.00
33	44201773	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	119.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$7,140.00	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$30.00	\$3,570.00
34	44201777	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	178.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$25.00	\$4,450.00	\$66.00	\$11,748.00	\$30.00	\$5,340.00
35	44201781	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	534.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$32,040.00	\$25.00	\$13,350.00	\$63.00	\$33,642.00	\$30.00	\$16,020.00
36	44201783	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	356.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$21,360.00	\$25.00	\$8,900.00	\$60.00	\$21,360.00	\$30.00	\$10,680.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
37	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	20.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$22.45	\$449.00	\$22.50	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
38	542C0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 15"	23.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$104.00	\$2,392.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00
39	54215550	METAL END SECTIONS 15"	2.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$332.00	\$664.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
40	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	34.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$97.85	\$3,326.90	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00
41	56400800	FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE TO BE MOVED	1.00	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,102.00	\$4,102.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
42	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$449.00	\$449.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
43	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	50.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.60	\$2,180.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
44	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	50.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.65	\$2,532.50	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
45	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
46	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
47	60600095	CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET)	3.00	CU YD	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
48	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	72.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
49	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	354.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00
50	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	127.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$50.00	\$6,350.00
51	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
52	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	23,401.00	FOOT	\$0.40	\$9,360.40	\$0.01	\$234.01	\$0.10	\$2,340.10	\$0.01	\$234.01
53	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	754.40	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$754.40	\$0.01	\$7.54	\$1.25	\$943.00	\$0.01	\$7.54

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
54	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	12,327.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$3,698.10	\$0.01	\$123.27	\$0.10	\$1,232.70	\$0.01	\$123.27
55	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	9,831.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$2,949.30	\$0.01	\$98.31	\$0.10	\$983.10	\$0.01	\$98.31
56	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,521.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$756.30	\$0.01	\$25.21	\$0.10	\$252.10	\$0.01	\$25.21
57	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	620.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$310.00	\$0.01	\$6.20	\$0.10	\$62.00	\$0.01	\$6.20
58	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	309.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$309.00	\$0.01	\$3.09	\$0.10	\$30.90	\$0.01	\$3.09
59	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE III 4"	5,850.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$7,020.00	\$0.01	\$58.50	\$0.10	\$585.00	\$0.01	\$58.50
60	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,950.00	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$9,750.00	\$0.01	\$19.50	\$0.10	\$195.00	\$0.01	\$19.50
61	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	111.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$111.00	\$2.00	\$222.00	\$2.00	\$222.00	\$1.90	\$210.90
62	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	1,030.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,287.50	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.41	\$2,482.30
63	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	98.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$122.50	\$4.75	\$465.50	\$4.75	\$465.50	\$2.89	\$283.22
64	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	115.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$5.78	\$664.70
65	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74.00	FOOT	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$11.56	\$855.44
66	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	8,802.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$2,640.60	\$0.70	\$6,161.40	\$0.10	\$880.20	\$0.05	\$440.10
67	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	59.80	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$358.80	\$16.00	\$956.80	\$16.00	\$956.80	\$11.00	\$657.80
68	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 4"	319.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$319.00	\$3.15	\$1,004.85	\$3.15	\$1,004.85	\$3.50	\$1,116.50
69	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 5"	309.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$463.50	\$3.25	\$1,004.25	\$3.25	\$1,004.25	\$4.54	\$1,402.86
70	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 6"	152.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$380.00	\$8.00	\$1,216.00	\$8.00	\$1,216.00	\$5.45	\$828.40
71	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 24"	49.00	FOOT	\$8.00	\$392.00	\$24.00	\$1,176.00	\$24.00	\$1,176.00	\$21.80	\$1,068.20

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
72	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	430.00	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$4.65	\$1,999.50	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$2.50	\$1,075.00
73	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,537.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$53,795.00	\$17.00	\$26,129.00	\$17.00	\$26,129.00	\$16.90	\$25,975.30
74	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
75	B2006216	TREE, SYRINGA RETICULATA (JAPANESE TREE LILAC), 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	2.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
76	K0026830	SHRUB REMOVAL	16.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
77	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.00	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
78	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	10,538.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10,538.00	\$1.00	\$10,538.00	\$1.00	\$10,538.00	\$1.00	\$10,538.00
79	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	270.80	FOOT	\$10.00	\$2,708.00	\$2.70	\$731.16	\$15.20	\$4,116.16	\$30.55	\$8,272.94
80	LC500411	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL SEALANT	78.00	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$2.50	\$195.00
81	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	2.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00
82	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	754.40	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$7,544.00	\$6.00	\$4,526.40	\$6.00	\$4,526.40	\$4.75	\$3,583.40
83	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	12,216.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$24,432.00	\$0.75	\$9,162.00	\$0.75	\$9,162.00	\$1.35	\$16,491.60
84	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	2,423.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$7,269.00	\$1.50	\$3,634.50	\$1.50	\$3,634.50	\$2.20	\$5,330.60
85	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	505.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$3,030.00	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$4.40	\$2,222.00
86	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	201.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$2,412.00	\$6.00	\$1,206.00	\$6.00	\$1,206.00	\$8.80	\$1,768.80
87	LC800868	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,763.00	\$3,526.00
88	X0324380	REMOVE AND REPLACE LID	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
89	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	7.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
90	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL VARIABLE DEPTH	1,612.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$16,120.00	\$2.70	\$4,352.40	\$3.35	\$5,400.20	\$6.60	\$10,639.20
91	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	37.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$54.00	\$1,998.00	\$33.00	\$1,221.00	\$25.00	\$925.00
92	X6061005	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B (SPECIAL)	120.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
93	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.00	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
94	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
95	XX005631	UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$747.20	\$747.20	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
96	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	2.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
97	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	5.00	POUND	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
98	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	628.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$9,420.00	\$22.00	\$13,816.00	\$5.00	\$3,140.00	\$9.00	\$5,652.00
99	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	28.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$420.00
100	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	1.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
101	Z0013302	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	54.00	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00
102	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00
Bid Total						\$885,381.76		\$715,730.95		\$676,585.11		\$692,732.91

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	10	UNIT	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	11	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
3	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	11	EACH	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
4	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
5	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
6	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	278	CU YD	\$40.00	\$11,120.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$35.33
7	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	51	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	\$466.67
8	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	2	CU YD	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$92.00	\$86.23
9	20900110	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	4	CU YD	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$95.00
10	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,144	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$5,720.00	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$4.03

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
11	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	23	LBS	\$2.00	\$46.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2.35
12	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	23	LBS	\$2.00	\$46.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2.35
13	25200100	SODDING	1,144	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$11,440.00	\$8.25	\$19.75	\$12.67
14	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	10	UNIT	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$20.03
15	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	28	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$18.33
16	28000510	INLET FILTERS	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$123.33
17	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B	237	TON	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$15.50	\$40.00	\$25.17
18	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	17,386	POUND	\$0.01	\$173.86	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$0.19
19	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20	TON	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$141.67
20	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	922	TON	\$105.00	\$96,810.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$91.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
21	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	22	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$14.33
22	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	403	TON	\$80.00	\$32,240.00	\$62.00	\$85.00	\$75.55
23	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	5	TON	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$115.95	\$180.00	\$148.65
24	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,055	TON	\$80.00	\$164,400.00	\$66.00	\$73.00	\$68.78
25	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	781	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$781.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.67
26	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	24	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.50	\$101.70	\$61.07
27	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	4,827	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$28,962.00	\$4.75	\$9.90	\$6.72
28	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	83	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$581.00	\$6.00	\$11.30	\$8.43
29	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	82	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$29.33
30	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2 1/4"	12,912	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$64,560.00	\$2.50	\$4.00	\$3.07

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
31	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	480	FOOT	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$11.67
32	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	456	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.10
33	44201773	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	119	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$7,140.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$45.00
34	44201777	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	178	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$25.00	\$66.00	\$40.33
35	44201781	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	534	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$32,040.00	\$25.00	\$63.00	\$39.33
36	44201783	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	356	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$21,360.00	\$25.00	\$60.00	\$38.33
37	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	20	FOOT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$22.50	\$19.98
38	542C0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 15"	23	FOOT	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$45.00	\$105.00	\$84.67
39	54215550	METAL END SECTIONS 15"	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$145.00	\$335.00	\$270.67
40	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	34	FOOT	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$90.95

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
41	56400800	FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE TO BE MOVED	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,125.00	\$3,825.67
42	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$358.00
43	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	50	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$44.00	\$37.53
44	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	50	FOOT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$52.00	\$44.22
45	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,236.67
46	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$350.00	\$519.00	\$462.67
47	60600095	CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET)	3	CU YD	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$295.00	\$650.00	\$465.00
48	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	72	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$28.33
49	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	354	FOOT	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
50	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	127	FOOT	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$40.00
51	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$33,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$35,166.67
52	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	23,401	FOOT	\$0.40	\$9,360.40	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
53	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	754	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$754.40	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$0.42
54	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	12,327	FOOT	\$0.30	\$3,698.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
55	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	9,831	FOOT	\$0.30	\$2,949.30	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
56	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,521	FOOT	\$0.30	\$756.30	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
57	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	620	FOOT	\$0.50	\$310.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
58	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	309	FOOT	\$1.00	\$309.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
59	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE III 4"	5,850	FOOT	\$1.20	\$7,020.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
60	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,950	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$9,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
61	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	111	FOOT	\$1.00	\$111.00	\$1.90	\$2.00	\$1.97
62	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	1,030	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,287.50	\$2.41	\$3.00	\$2.80
63	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	98	FOOT	\$1.25	\$122.50	\$2.89	\$4.75	\$4.13
64	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	115	FOOT	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$5.00	\$5.78	\$5.26
65	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74	FOOT	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$10.00	\$11.56	\$10.52
66	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	8,802	FOOT	\$0.30	\$2,640.60	\$0.05	\$0.70	\$0.28
67	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	60	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$358.80	\$11.00	\$16.00	\$14.33
68	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 4"	319	FOOT	\$1.00	\$319.00	\$3.15	\$3.50	\$3.27
69	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 5"	309	FOOT	\$1.50	\$463.50	\$3.25	\$4.54	\$3.68

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
70	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 6"	152	FOOT	\$2.50	\$380.00	\$5.45	\$8.00	\$7.15
71	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 24"	49	FOOT	\$8.00	\$392.00	\$21.80	\$24.00	\$23.27
72	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	430	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$2.50	\$7.00	\$4.72
73	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,537	FOOT	\$35.00	\$53,795.00	\$16.90	\$17.00	\$16.97
74	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,030.00
75	B2006216	TREE, SYRINGA RETICULATA (JAPANESE TREE LILAC), 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$466.67
76	K0026830	SHRUB REMOVAL	16	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
77	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
78	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	10,538	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10,538.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
79	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	271	FOOT	\$10.00	\$2,708.00	\$2.70	\$30.55	\$16.15

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
80	LC500411	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL SEALANT	78	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$10.83
81	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$585.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,078.33
82	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	754	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$7,544.00	\$4.75	\$6.00	\$5.58
83	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	12,216	FOOT	\$2.00	\$24,432.00	\$0.75	\$1.35	\$0.95
84	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	2,423	FOOT	\$3.00	\$7,269.00	\$1.50	\$2.20	\$1.73
85	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	505	FOOT	\$6.00	\$3,030.00	\$3.00	\$4.40	\$3.47
86	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	201	FOOT	\$12.00	\$2,412.00	\$6.00	\$8.80	\$6.93
87	LC800868	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,763.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,779.33
88	X0324380	REMOVE AND REPLACE LID	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$225.00
89	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	7	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$350.00	\$206.67

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 15-00144-21-RS
Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction
CPMS Pin: B-01297
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
90	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL VARIABLE DEPTH	1,612	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$16,120.00	\$2.70	\$6.60	\$4.22
91	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	37	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$25.00	\$54.00	\$37.33
92	X6061005	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B (SPECIAL)	120	FOOT	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$40.00	\$39.00
93	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,666.67
94	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$33,000.00
95	XX005631	UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$715.73
96	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00
97	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	5	POUND	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$40.00
98	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	628	FOOT	\$15.00	\$9,420.00	\$5.00	\$22.00	\$12.00
99	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	28	FOOT	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$18.33

Return Bid Details

Project: Ela Road Resurfacing

Section: 15-00144-21-RS

Description: Road Resurfacing and Sidewalk Construction

CPMS Pin: B-01297

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
100	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$260.00	\$178.33
101	Z0013302	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	54	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$51.67
102	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$5,950.00
Bid Total					\$885,381.76				